

2026 Rural Development Fund Sewer Rehabilitation
Town of Spencer, Massachusetts
Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening was on June 18, 2026

				Insituform Technologies		National Water Main Cleaning Co.	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Amount	Bid	Unit Amount	Bid
Base Bid							
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (max 5%)	1	LS	\$ 14,000	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00
3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00
4a	Pipe - CCTV 6-inch diameter in easements	356	LF	\$ 8	\$ 2,848.00	\$ 15	\$ 5,340.00
4b	Pipe - CCTV 8-inch diameter in easements	1,286	LF	\$ 8	\$ 10,288.00	\$ 16	\$ 20,576.00
4c	Pipe - CCTV 12-inch diameter in easements	287	LF	\$ 8	\$ 2,296.00	\$ 28	\$ 8,036.00
5	Pipe - Heavy Cleaning	606	LF	\$ 8	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 5	\$ 3,030.00
6	Pipe - Mechanical Root Removal	1,580	LF	\$ 8	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 5	\$ 7,900.00
7	Pipe – Trim Lateral	11	EA	\$ 350	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 200	\$ 2,200.00
8a	Pipe – 6-inch CIPP, all depths	356	LF	\$ 38	\$ 13,528.00	\$ 30	\$ 10,680.00
8b	Pipe – 8-inch CIPP, all depths	2,202	LF	\$ 36	\$ 79,272.00	\$ 30	\$ 66,060.00
8c	Pipe – 10-inch CIPP, all depths	1,300	LF	\$ 55	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 41	\$ 53,300.00
8d	Pipe – 12-inch CIPP, all depths	287	LF	\$ 58	\$ 16,646.00	\$ 30	\$ 8,610.00
9	Pipe – Lateral Reinstatement	40	EA	\$ 1	\$ 40.00	\$ 900	\$ 36,000.00
10	Pipe - Point Repair Dig and Replace (≤ 12" diameter, 5-15 ft long)	3	EA	\$ 6,500	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 48,000	\$144,000.00
11	Manhole – Replace Frame and Cover	3	EA	\$ 3,500	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,150	\$ 9,450.00
12	Manhole – Chimney Replacement	2	EA	\$ 4,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 2,400.00
13	Manhole – Point Repair - Chimney	2	EA	\$ 3,000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750	\$ 1,500.00
14	Manhole – Chimney Liner	5	EA	\$ 1,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750	\$ 3,750.00
15	Manhole – Epoxy Liner	12	VF	\$ 850	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 14,400.00
16	Manhole - Point Repair - Bench and Channel	1	EA	\$ 1,540	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000.00
17	Manhole – Repair of Pipe Seal	5	EA	\$ 326	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 5,000.00
18	Clearing and Grubbing	0.3	AC	\$ 13,400	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 24,000	\$ 7,200.00
19	Remove Trees and Stumps	8	EA	\$ 500	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 32,000.00
20	Loaming and Seeding	1,500	SY	\$ 8.25	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 15	\$ 22,500.00
21	Initial Trench Pavement (4-inch Binder Course)	6	TON	\$ 503	\$ 3,018.00	\$ 300	\$ 1,800.00
22	Permanent Trench Pavement (2-inch Surface Course)	3	TON	\$ 653	\$ 1,959.00	\$ 1,200	\$ 3,600.00
23	Granite Curb – Remove and Reset	8	LF	\$ 100	\$ 800.00	\$ 120	\$ 960.00
24	Bituminous Sidewalk	9	SY	\$ 231	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 180	\$ 1,620.00
25	Uniformed Police Details	1	ALLOW	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00
	Construction Subtotal for Base Bid				\$338,378.00	-	\$548,912.00
Bid Alternate No. 1							
26	Pipe - Lateral CCTV Inspection	40	LF	\$ 1,500	\$ 60,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 100,000
27	Pipe - Lateral Liner	40	EA	\$ 2,500	\$ 100,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 100,000
Base Bid Total					\$ 338,378		\$ 548,912
Alternate 1 Total					\$ 160,000		\$ 200,000
Base Bid + Alternate 1 Total					\$ 498,378		\$ 748,912